UNOFFICIAL COPY
WOR ey

Doc#: 1003308201 Fee: $38.00
CTI Cm H E Eugene "Gene® Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/02/2010 12:53 PM Pg: 1of2

PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:
AJSMITH FSB

147578 CICERO AVE
MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445

0020780094

A LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
FOl Gl

This is a Loan Modficatiod Agreement ( "Agreement") dated as of JANUARY 19, 2010 by and between A.J. SMITH 9’
FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK+ "forigagee”) and JOHN P NAGLE AND CHERYL NAGLE, HIS WIFE ("Mortgagor "),

Mortgagee has heretofore piads a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND AND XX/100 ($145,000:00, Mortgagor's obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note dated
FEBRUARY 16, 2007 ("Note”) and is Secures-by a morigage ("Mortgage") dated FEBRUARY 16, 2007 and recorded on FEBRUARY
26, 2007 in the Recorder's Office of Cook Coun’ v lllinois as Document No. #0705702096 morigaging, granting and conveying to
Mortgagee that certain parcel of land. and the implovements thereon, located in Cook C ounty, Hlinois and legally described as-

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 4 IN WARREN J. PETER'S CASTLEOWNE SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBD/ VISION OF
THE NORTHEAST Y% OF THE NORTHEAST % OF SECFIom 17, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THERECQF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF
TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JANUARY 21, 1960 AS DOCUMENT 1905259 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS..
PN #28-17-208-010-0000

ADDRESS: 5626 LANCASTER LANE, OAK FOREST. ILLINOIS 60432

Said Note and Morigage are hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Documents”

Morigagor has asked Mortgagee to reduce the rate and change the maturity date of thé Note and Mortgage and Mortgagee
Is willing to reduce the rate and change the maturity date of the Note and Mortgage on the tering ciid conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein set forth, the parties hereto acki owli dge and agree as Jollows:

1. The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining from time to time outstanding shail jre exfier bear interest at
the rate of 4.25% per annum.

2 Commencing FEBRUARY I, 2010 and on the FIRST day of each successive month thereafter until the maturity date
set forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly principal and interest in the amount of ONE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY AND 67/100(81,120.67).

3 Notwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding and ail accrued
Interest and other charges, shall be due and pavable on JANUARY 1, 2022 (the "Maturity Date"),

4. None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this A greement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents UpoOn the property covered therehy,




1003308201 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

010T/L1/%0 sandxy uorsstuwro)) A
STOUT]]] Jo eI DNqnJ AFEION
SYVIVHDIN AHLOY0d
JIVAS TVIQILAO

ssandyq uorssiuwn,) Gy

0107 ‘61 AYFNINFL 098 io1ffo pun puvy At aapunt 4o\l
ty1i0f 105 wiadayy sasodind pup $asn dif] 10f o0 Lipjnjos pup 204f YJH S0 juUIUNAISUI

s ayl paiaaljap pLnptusIs HHS Wiy pasBpaMouydn pup wosiad wy Avp sy aw 240{3G paunaddp ‘wownsu BuoBanf oyl
07 paqLIdSGNs §1 JUIDU 3SOYR W0S20 2ups a1 2G 01 aut 01 umouy jpuosaad YNFE SONIAVS TVHIATS HLINS TV /0 INFQISTHd
IIA TANNVIN [ VNNOA U A 11420 dgoday op amys pub QEROd pIns Jof pup up 2jgnd Lijon v paudisepun a1

YOO fo &noy ‘stouljjy fo 2ig

Cj / }Y\N“ﬂ\u («;)b W'u@'—@iug

YNVI SONIAYS TVHIdT4 HLINS T 7

0107 ‘61 AYFNNYI Wdwos 3£yl painodxa svy 22808110p "HOTYTHM SSANLIM NI

rsaudxg uorssiuuwo)) Gy

010Z/.1/%0 sandxy uoissrurmor) AW
S10°
10U} ! .
SYIIVIVHDIN AHLOY fy/ ‘
JIVAS TVIDIEHO.,

0107 ‘61 AdVNANFL 1098 DI pub proy ( J2pUR UBALD)

yriof 12§ wasayy sasodnd pup Sasi ayl dof ‘100

Lapunjoa pup a4 YITHL S0 IUdUn4sul IS ANt PAIAANAN PUD paudis (FH I mp pARpAgMoLID pn wosad 1w App sy 20§24

pavaddp ‘uaunaisul SuroSadof a1 01 paqLOSqns JYV (5)auton So4M (s)uos.tad awns aii 2q 010U L7 UMOLDY Apuosiad "TIOVN
TANTHD ANV T1O¥VN d NHOI 10 Afi1a00 Aqasay op 21is pup Gunod pins dof pup wt 21jqnd {DION U P2 uBIS.opun it

s YOO fo Lm0y ‘stou)jf 0 21015
FTEFN TAYAHD

et 'j O E ' ™

TIOVN d Ni

f

0107 '61 AHVIANYT pattaa.8y Sy pamasxa soy 403310 HOTITHM SSHANLIM NI

pauLifuodad pup pafiind Agadayf 240 STUBWRIO(] UDOT 2] Jo suiadn
a2y ST M JUISIsuoout J04 sioadsad douio uf pwaal3y sugl fo sutal oyl Ay parfipous jssaadxa uanq aany
Aoy s 1daoxa ‘12affa pup 20.40f pnf U1 Wipue4 SUNURIO( UDO'] Jif} 10y} §20430 pup SAZPAROUYID Agasoy J0BPILIOW €




